Matamata RC (nominations)

MATAMATA RC 21 JAN 21 Jan 2026

TROUVAILLE 55 MADAME KIWI 45
Track: Soft7 CAMACHO 3 OUR BOLD LADY Notes:

5. 45

Weather: Cloudy Head Stipe - Brady Jones 027 705
Rail: Out 5m | 34mm Rain CALL ME A CAB 51 RICHTER SCALE 45 0606

KAIMAI WARRIOR 49 SURPRISE INSIDE 45 . . . .
# 1 ICIB BROKERWEB MILE JUST LIKE THIS e VENUCC e NZTR in conjunction with the club
1600m, $25000, Rating 65 Benchmark may look to divide the MDN 1600 -

QUENZA 45 WHIP DE DO 45 more entries will be required to
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6 . . . . confirm this divide.

11 nominations 26 nominations

HALO'S FIRE 65
CHEAP SAV 64
BASSOROC 63
CLASSIC CHAMPAGNE 63
GENEVA 63
JURISPRUDENCE (AUS) 63
VICTORIOUS WARRIOR 63
ARUNDEL CASTLE 62
CROWN PRINCESS 62
EVER CHARM 62
LOS SANTOS 62
ONE TRUE KING (AUS) 62
SADHBH 62
FAT CAT (AUS) 61
SPRING QUEEN 58
KIRRAWEE 57
16 nominations

# 2 RACE WITH KYLIE - B.A.X SYNDIC
2000m, $25000, Rating 60 HCP,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

BARCELONA 60
HAPPY VENTURE 60
JACK CRABB 60
KUROKO 60
VESPACIAN 60
ZACABASSO 60
HOT LINE BLING 59
INTOXICATED 59
PERSPECTIVE 59
SUBIACO (AUS) 59
TARZADOR 59
VISTOWN 59
ORANGE RIVER 56
MOOD PAINTER 53
HAZMAT 45
15 nominations

# 3 PAPERPLUS MATAMATA 1400
1400m, $25000, Rating 60 HCP,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

GOOD SPOT 60
KANANASKIS 60
MILLE GRAZIE 60
TONIA'S DRAGON 60
KORO'S PRINCESS 55
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# 4 COLIN WEST PANELBEATERS 200

2000m, $25000, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
BORN TO BE ROYAL (AUS)
UNODOSTRESCUATRO
SARRACINA

SAVINA

ERASE

RETRO

ACALYPHA

LOOPY FAROOKI
RESERVED

SUMMER IN LONDON
HAZMAT

KAZ CAZ

KING OF THE JUNGLE
MARCUS ATTILLUS
SUPERBUS

THE KINGSMAN

VENUCCI

17 nominations

# 5 VAUGHAN & DEBBIE NOWELL - BA

1600m, $25000, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
SAVVY DONNA

WILD THING

CAPTAIN STAN

CEASE AND DESIST (AUS)
CRIMSON SKY
DJIBOUTI
WHATTHEMANSAW
CLARA BOW
ASPIRITTA

UPTOWN
MOONBEAMS

PILE DRIVER

UP WITH ACE
INTEGRITY
MANIFESTATION
ALIKAT

APEX

ARTAMOS
BROUGHTON

DIVA KINGDOM

65
54
52
51
50
50
48
48
48
47
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

62
54
53

52
52
52
51
50
50
47
47
47
46
46
45
45
45
45
45

# 6 ELSDON PARK AT KARAKA 2026 1

1200m, $25000, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
ARCTIC JEWEL

FLYHALF (AUS)

SILKY SHUBA (AUS)
SISTER CYNANE (AUS)
STAY FROSTY

TIAGO

NASHA MALA

PROMINERE

DOROTHEA

HE'S DIVINE

PROUD CAPITALIST (AUS)
SCUTALONG

CONVINCED

LE JACQUES CARTIER (AUS)
ASTRUM

LOVEGROVE

GALLINDA

GUIPAGO

MACKA

OVERTAKING

SHES SO FLASH

21 nominations

# 7 ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL S

1100m, $25000, MDN 2YO,

(*A - ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE

PEARL SERIES)

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
JUSTIN CASE
ALOHAMOANA *
FIREBIRD *

O'VALERIE *

COOL IN COMMAND (AUS)
NAVY LAD

STATE OF VALOUR

SPY *

SWORD OF PEACE *

9 nominations
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50
50
50
47
47
46
46
45
45
45
45
45

52
51
47
47

46
46
45
45

The following races will remain open
until 9.00am Monday 19 January

- R60 1400
- MDN 2YO 1100
- MDN 1600

Apprentice Riders:

Hayley Hassman (a3) c/- 021 1477378
Elen Nicholas (al) ¢/- 021 1477378
Jack Taplin (a3) c/- 027 454 4249

Senior Riders:

Courtney Barnes c/- 027 673 2282
Corentin Berge c/- 021 1477378
Matthew Cameron c/- 027 738 9120
Sam Collett c/- 027 454 4249
Darren Danis c¢/- 027 738 9120
Joe Doyle c¢/- 027 673 2282

Ryan Elliott ¢/- 027 738 9120
Jasmine Fawcett ¢/- 027 828 9311
Rory Hutchings c/- 027 639 2008
Warren Kennedy c/- 021 260 7170
Sam Weatherley c/- 027 285 5212

ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE
Following consultation with the New
Zealand Trainers’ Association &
Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that
entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all
thoroughbred racing venues will be
restricted to Licensed Trainers &
Registered Persons. In conjunction
with this directive, the minimum age
for staff to enter these areas is 14
years unless a Stipendiary Steward
has granted prior approval. In order
to enforce this policy, Licensed
Trainers and Licensed Persons must
display their official NZTR ID card to
gain access to the Saddling Enclosure
areas on raceday.

Licence Display:

To assist security in ensuring that only
authorised people are allowed into the
raceday stalls area it is essential that
all licence-holders and licenced staff
wear their licence badges so that they
are clearly visible at all times.

Security do not necessarily know
trainers and other licence holders by
sight and wearing licence badges so
that they are easily seen will prevent
any unnecessary embarrassment in
accessing the stalls area.
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